# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8338508

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IYAD S. SAIDI	04/25/2014
MICHAEL H. ROSENTHAL	04/24/2014
DONALD A. GONZALES	04/23/2014
J. CAMERON LOPER	09/18/2014
MARCUS A. HADLEY	09/18/2014
JAMIE L. INGRAM	09/18/2014
CHENG Q. REN	09/18/2014
CHARLES P. LUDDY	09/17/2014
LEON A. MARUCCHI	09/17/2014
BRUCE A. GRAY	09/18/2014
R. ANDREW CARLTON	09/17/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPIROX, INC.
Street Address:	3475-O EDISON WAY
City:	MENLO PARK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16779578

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3129130001

**Email:** kray@mbhb.com,docketing@mbhb.com,jacobazzi@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

PATENT
REEL: 065907 FRAME: 0219

508291319

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19-934-US-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON S. KRAY
SIGNATURE:	/Jason S. Kray/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2023

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=19-934-US-CON Assignment#page1.tif source=19-934-US-CON Assignment#page2.tif source=19-934-US-CON Assignment#page3.tif source=19-934-US-CON Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 065907 FRAME: 0220

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Docket Number:

12586-701.200

This Assignment of Patent Application is between:

Iyad S. SAIDI of Arlington, VA;
Michael H. ROSENTHAL of San Carlos, CA;
Donald A. GONZALES of Houston TX;
J. Cameron LOPER of Alexandria, VA;
Marcus A. HADLEY of Olney, MD;
Jamie L. INGRAM of Alexandria, VA;
Cheng O. REN of Annandale, VA;
Charles P. LUDDY of Alexandria, VA;
Leon A. MARUCCHI of Fairfax Station, VA;
Bruce C. GRAY of Belle Mead, NJ and
R. Andrew CARLTON of Arlington, VA,

(hereinafter referred to as "Inventor") and

**SPIROX, INC.,** a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 3475-O Edison Way, Menlo Park, CA 94025, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS Inventor has invented certain new and useful improvements in:

### "NASAL IMPLANTS AND SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF USE"

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on February 27, 2014, as Application No. 14/192,365, which claims benefit of U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/770,008 filed February 27, 2013 and U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/785,816 filed March 14, 2013.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of each Inventor in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention: (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.

1

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Docket Number:

12586-701.200

- Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of the said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contest, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventors hereby warrant and represent that he/they has/have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee.

4/25/14	
Date	Iyad S. SAIDI
Date 4.24.14	me pho
Date	Michael H. ROSENTHAL
4/23/2014	i allund
Date /	Donald A. GONZALES
Date	J. Cameron LOPER
Date	
Date	Marcus A. HADLEY
<del></del>	
Date	Jamie L. INGRAM
	ह्या प्रकारण पर क्षानी प्रकार के क्षानी प्रकार के क्षानी किया पर

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Docket Number:

12586-701.200

- Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of the said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contest, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignce.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventors hereby warrant and represent that he/they has/have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee.

Date	Iyad S. SAIDI
Date	Michael H. ROSENTHAL
Date	Donald A. GONZALES
	J. Cameron LOPER
18 SEPT 2014 Date	Maxis a Hadley Marcus A. HADLEY
8 SEPT 2014 Date	Jamie L. INGRAM

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	Docket Number: 12586-701,200
9/18/2014	
	Cheng O: REN CRR Section ter 18, 2012
117/14	
(1 cl. s)	Charles P. LUDDY
29/17/2014	_ (ey //\/\/
	Leon A. MARECCHI
pt 2014	
	Bruce C. GRAY
dg / mg and an / se	
7.17.2015	R. Andrew CARLEON
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

PATENT REEL: 065907 FRAME: 0224